ment of dam
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Clearfield County, ss:

At a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace of the Couniy of .
Clearfield, held at Clearfield, Pa., in and Jor said County, on
" the_15th . day of ___June

in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred
and thirty-eight :

~ Judge “of the same Court: Upon the petition of ﬂmﬂ:gx:m—mm
MMWOf the Townshlp of- Gos hen

- - in said County, setting forth that

6'

That he is the owner of certein land located 1n Goshen Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvanla, comprising of three separate tracts; one
tract thereof is in the name of him and his wife, Jennie Kyler, as tenants
by entireties; one tract in his name individually; and the thrid trect in
his name and the name of C. J. Kyler, his son..

That all of said tracts are situate along the Susquehanna River between
Tick Run and Shawsville, being located on the river at the mouth of
Bloody Run and Flegal Hun, The first tract, held by entireties, consisis
of 75 acres; the second tract held 1nd1vidually, consists of 2’?i acres;
and the thrid tract held jointly with ¢. J. Kyler, consists of 221 acres.

That during 1937 and into 1938, the State Highway Department made
certain changes in the lines, grades and location of the river road to
Shawville, known as Route 17052, over and through the land of your petitioner.
As result thereof, your petitioner his wife and his son, as owners, have
sustained various damage from the taking of said land and the cutting of
trees thereon,

That neither your petitioner nor the other owners have signed or
executed any release of damages for said property and have been unable to
obtain any compensation for their damage,

they shall proceed 1o lay out the sathe, as agreeable’to the desire of the petitioner ~gs may,
be, having respect to the best ground for a road and the shortest distance, in such a manner
as to do the least injury to private property; and sholl make report theredf, stating particularly
whether they judge the same necessary for a public or private road, togethér “with’a plotor

- draft thereof, and the courses and distances and references te the improbéﬁenti'fhraﬁgﬁ which
the same may pass; {and whereever practicable, the  .viewers shall lay out the sabd road at
an elevation not exceeding five degreess, except at the crossing of ravines and streams, then
by moderate filling and bridging the declination of the road may be preserved within that
limit,) to the next Court of Quarter Sessions to be held for the said County. .. .
And if the viewers aforesaid shall decide in favor of locating a publlc rowd they

shall obtain from the persons through whose lands the said road shall pass,- releases-from any

. damages that may arise to them on opening the same; but if the owner or owners of such land
refuseto release their claim to damages, the said wvieiters shall asséss the sdnie, taking into

view the udvantages as well as disadvantoges arisinO' from said locatl'on,'and make report of

such assessments; which report they shall in like manner sransmit to the next Court of Quarter

Sessions, with the draft or plot aforesaid. In which said reports they slzall state that they

have been sworn or aﬂirmed according to law, and that due and legal notice was given of the

time when, and place where, they should meet, to . view and lay out said road, and the time

and place of hearing____- - -

By order of the bourt.

, _~Clerk.' '




RETURN OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable the Judge of the Court of Quarter Sessions of the Pea'ce for the County of

Clearfield:

We, the undersigned viewers, duly appointed by your Honorable Court by the foregoing
order from and among the County Board of Viewers who have been duly appointed by your
Honorable Court and have filed their oaths of office in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield

County, be leave to report as follows:

That notice of the time of view and of the hearing day was duly served according to law
upon the Commissioners of Clearfield County and the Board of Supervisors of the Township of

Goshen and thet __three notices thereof were posted along the route of the

July

proposed road, that the said view would be hel& on tge day of

A.D. 1988, and the hearing to be held in the Mt the Court House, in Clear-
field, Pa., on the__9th day of July , 1988, at 10 o’clockAs M. That
the three viewers appointed by the said order viewed the ground proposed for the above
mentioned road, and that there were present at the view__J, G, Kyler with ¥, Cor-

_tgz_;&el_l,,_ﬂs_q,q_hxutj_qmgxﬂarren L:m:zle and Guy Frelin, Super-

wisors of Goshen Township,

Fe Tury)
UV

AT

havye been (Grand-
parties in interest. That the hearing wa?ﬁeld in the s&xhritpstiox Room, in the Court House, at

Clearfield, Pa.,,onthe__9th  day of_.Iuly__A D, 1938, Whemhis s EwnhE
posxweneokedk_but the County Commissioners having presented to

- i e he i rule having been

And it being further ordered that pending disposition of said

rule by the Court, the Viewsrs should refrain from taking any fur-
ther steps by way of inspection of the premises, holding hearings

or otherwise howsovever, except the view on July 6th,

- ! i that the

"amou nt of damages sustained by the petitioners, and payment thereof

the

) haxingjmengnads,_rm_tm:ﬂmxmedlngsma_hai_on_thm_o_
no dsmages were agsessed by your Board, and no draft or plot of

rder and

petitioners' land taken wag made.

A1 of which is respectfully submitted,

Mmnae

-t
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IN THE COURT OF GUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFI.LD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

In re: Order to view and assess damages: No. 6, Sent. ss., 195&
to land of J. G. KYLER, JENNIE KYLER and:
C. J. KYLBER, in the Township of Goshen. :

You ere hereby notified thet the undersigned Viewers, appointea‘
by the Court to the avove nuamber znd term, "to view &nd assess deme;
ges to three sepsrate tracts of land in Goshen Township as follows:

The first thereof, in the neme of J. G. XKyler and Jennie f£yler}
his wife, &s tenants by entireties,

The second thereof, in the name of J. G. Kyler, individueslly,

The third thereof in the neme of J. G. Kyler and C. J. Kyler,
his son

211 situsted along the Suscueherne River betreen Lick Run and
Shawsville being located on the River 2t the mouth of Bloody Run
eand Flegal Hun on the Improved Road £novn &S Route 17052," will
meet at the house of J. G. Kyler in Goshen Township on '.ednesday,
the 6th day of July, 1938 a2t 10 a.m., to zttend to the duty assigne?
them, of which time end olace atoreszid, all parties interested
+ill take notice.

And thrt the public heering reguired by lct of lLssexbly cnd
the Rules of Court to be held by the Vievers before the filing of
their report in Court, in order to give 21l perties interested in
the said road sn opportunity to be heard, will be held in the Grend
Jury Room in the Court House, in Clesrfield, on Saturdey, the 9th
day of July, 1938 st 10 o'clock A. ., or as soon therezfter as
counsel csn be hneard, at waich time and olasce &ll orrties interested

mey attend end be heard.
/

7 E o8 Fitonzee

Dated: June 18, 1938. : Viewers.

CLE£AFIELD COURTY, S5:

I AL, q.C? , 1838, service of the zbove
County Conmissioners of Clearfield County,

ted co:y thereof is hereby ECK:E;%ZSZ;i;Ai////
Clﬁi{. \

AND NOV, _©
notice zccented for t
end receipt of an ettt




IN THE COU=T OF (U:AThk SKSSIONS OF CLELEF [FLD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANTA,

In re: Order to view and assess demsges: No. 6, Sent. ss., 1938
to lend of J. G, KYLEh, JEWIIF AYLsf ond:
C. J. KYLfK, in the Tornship of Goshen. :

You are hereby notified that the undersigned Vievers, appointeq
0y the Court to the above namber end term, "to view and assess dams
pes 1o three separate tracts of land in Goshen Township as follows:

The first thereof, in the name of J. G. Kyler end Jennie Lyler,
is nife, &s tenents by entireties,

The second thereof, In the neme oi J. G. fyler, individue 11y,
nd

The third thereoi in the name of J. G. syler snd C. J. wyler,
1is son

k1l situated slong the Susquehanna River between Lick 2un ang
phaweville being located on the Hiver at the mouth of Bloody Run

nd Fiegal Run on the ILmproved Road xnown zs Route 17052," will

eet at the house of J. G. Kyler in Goshen Townshin on Lednesday,

he 6th day of July, 1938 &t 10 a.m., to attend to the duty essiened
hem, of vhich time and place cforesaid, 21l nartie: interested

111 teke notice.

And that the public hearing required by Act of fssembly end
the Rules of Court to be held by the Vievers before the filing of
their rejort in Court, in order to give all vperties intevested in
the seid road en ooportunity to be heard, will be held in the Grend
ury Room in the Court House, in Clearfield, on Seturday, the 9th
ay of July, 1938 at 10 o'clock A. ., or ss soon thereafter ss
pounsel can be heard, et vhich time and place sll jsrties interested
hay attend end be heard,

ated: June 18, 1938,

{CLEARE [pLD COUNTY, &S: '
ind now, 51(3 , 1938, service of the ebove

[rotice uecedtew for J/' G wyier, Jemnie fyler, tnd C, J. ayler,
Petitioners, ¢nd receipt oi en :ttesten co)y thereol is hereby

flaecepted. : y
, "’

([J—rﬁ” vl [T e, |

YN

-
S SN /O T .

t
rtitioners




Il THE COURT OF GUAPTER SSETONS OF CLEARFIZLD COUNTY,
 PENNSYLVANIL.

In rer Order to viev and assess demages: Ho, 8, Bept. gs., 1085,
to lend of J, G. KYLLR, JENNIE EYLBR AND: -
€, J. ZYLER, in the Townshlp of Goshen. t

Tou are hereby netified that the undersigned Viewers, appointed
by the Court to the sbove number and term, Mo view ang assess deme
ges to three senarate tracts of land in Goshen Tewnshly as foliows?

_ The first thercof, In the nsme of J. 0. Kyler apd Jemic Kylep
bis wife, ag tensnts hy entirveties, -

)

The second thereof, in the nsme of J, G. Kyler, indlvidually,
and - '

The third thercof in the mane of J. G Xyler and . 7. Kyler,
Ils son '

1l situsted slong the Susquehenna River betveen Lick Rin end
Saawsville being located cn the River st the mouth of Cloody Ren
end Flegal Eun on the Improved Koed inown 2s Route’ 17058," 5111
avet @b the house of J. G, ¥yler in Goshen Townshly on Vedfesday,
the €th day” of July, 1938 at 10 a.m., to attend o the Guly essigne
them, of which tine and place sforeseld, li parties Inteiested
j[wlll take notice, . C

f ==

i
I

And that the public hearing required by Aot of b¥sembly and
the Rulss of Court to be held by the Viewers béfore dhe filing of
thelr report in Court, in order to give sll parties intereathd in
the said road 2n opvortusiity to be b ard, will be held In the Gmind
Jury Room in the Court House, in Clearfleid, on Beturday, the' Hth
dey of July, 1833 2t 10 o'elock 2. M., orf es scor “herdarter AN
~fleounsel con be hesrd, at vhich time end olace all nertles int%resta?
[mey cttend and be heerd. ‘ T

LT \.\\
' . Y
M/ ¢ ',
: | 55/;%;ﬂcxg9 .4<§ZL,é25242,ifiieJ
. T e o
Dated: June 18, 1958 ' - Viewers,
f .
\

CLEARFIELD COUSTY, 88; ' -
T o o, 7£k41};'é2(? , L4s8, service of the sbove |\ |

notice is zceeted .opf the Townsnin of Gosnen 'snd receint of en

¢ boested cppy taersof s nereby cccepted.
. N
_ . g%i /2
. _i\(m %/LQKM-\ p

A ]

Boerd o7 Sunervisors
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RELEASE OF DAMAGES

Bnow all Ben by these Presents, that we, the undersigned, owners of lunds through which
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Witness our hands and seals this

4.D. 192

ask, sue for, demand, have or receive any damages for injuries arising or growing out of the

oll damages that may arise to us respectfully by reason of the location and opening of the said

hereof, have remised, released and forever quit-claimed, and do hereby remise, release and

the road located by the viewers, under the annexed drder, passes for and in consideration of the
location and opening of the roud aforesaid.

sum of one dollar to us respectively paid by
_Toad, so that neither we nor any af us, nor any person cla

Jorever quit-claim to the said

W o e
.

i



The undersigned further report that they endeavored to procure from all the owners of
the land over which the said road passes releases in writing of all claims to damages that may
arise from opening the same, and that they procured such releases from

No damages assessed,

the following persbns having refused to release the damages to which they respectfully may
be entitled by reason of the location and opening of the said road, we, the undersigned view-
ers, after having considered the advantages to be derived to them, do assess them damages and

make report thereof as follows:

No. damages assessed,

and we herewith return releases obtained and copy of the notices.
WITNESS our hands and seals thls_g_th_day of

/ WM
74 Y

(SRICRT RIS

@



IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIEID CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

Re: Assessment of damages for land of

J. G, KYLER, JENNIE KYIER, his wife, : No. September Sessions
and C, J, KYLER, in Goshen Towmship, :
Clearfield County, Pa. : 1938

FETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF VIENWERS,

TO THE HON. W, WALLACE SMITH, President Juige of said Cow b2

The petition of J. G, Kyler respeoctfully represents:

(1) That he is the owmner and in possession of certain land
located in Goshen Township, Clearfielad county, Pennsylvania, com~
prising of three Separate tracts; one tract thereof is in the name
of him and his wife, Jennie Xyler, as tenants by entierities; one
tract in his neme Individuelly; and the third tract in his name and
jthe name of C, J. Kyler, his son.
(2)s That all of said tracts are situate along the Susquehanna
River between Lick Run and Shawsville, being located on the river

at the mouth of Bloody Run and Flegal Run. The first tract, held
Ly entireties, consists of 75 acres; the second tract held indivi-
éually, consists of 27% aocres; and the third tract held Jointly with
G. J. Kyler, consists of 224 acres,
(3)e That during 1937 and 1nt; 1938, the State Highway Depart-
men@/Gf the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through itts

agents, servants ang employes, ﬁg;e certain changes in the lines,
grades and 1ocatibn of the river road to Shawsville, known as Route
17052, over and through the land of your petitioner. 4s result
thereof, your Petitioner, his wife and his son, as owners, have

sustained various damage from the taking of said land and the o4 im

cutting of trees thereon, -




(4}.. Thet neither your petitioner nor the other owners-have
signed or exeouted any release of damages for said property and
have been unable to obtain any compensation for their damages
'(5). That said Route is a State Highway and your petitioner
has been advised by the Highway Department that before entering
upon their premises they would have had an agreement entered into
as to the demages; buﬁ your petitioner has been unable to ascer=
tain or learn the terms or conditions, date, ete. of any agreemenf
to pay demages therefor; and the County Commissioners of the County
of Clearfield have advised your petitioner that they are not-liable
for sald demeges.

(6), That other residents along seid Highway have been come
pensated by the County of Clearfield for said damage,

WHEREFORE YOUR petitioner prays for the appointment of viewers
by your Honorable Court, to go upon said premises and view the
damage thereto and thereafter to hold hearing and determine the
amount of damage sustained by your petitioner, and award such sum

%o him as may be deemed just and reasonable, and make report there-

of to your Honorable Court; and he will ever pray:
/&ZW%
—

\9
%

STATE OF FENNSYLVANIA
COUNIY OF CLEARFIELD

o o

85

Before me, the subseriber hereto, came 7, G, Kyler, who belng
duly sworn according to law, deposes and says the facts set forth
in the within petition are true end correct to the best of his
“lknowledge and belief,

Sworn to and subscribed before: /42 éf // ,Alé%%ﬁﬂ
me this 1lth day of June A,D. \ 4;¢V/ .
G e =

1938,

-e B® e &% e

MY COMMISSION EXPiRES P2 }
HOHBAY 1N JANUATY, 947




OCRDER

Now, June 13 Aj§. 1938, he 1th1n petition having been reed

% (2. (bt

and . , , are appointéd viewers o go upon the

and con31dered,

premises herein mentioned, for the purpose of view and assessment

of damages as alleged in said petitions

BY THE COURT

NEWA
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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CIEARFIEID COUNTY,PENNA.

Re: Assessment of damages %o
land of J. G. KYLER, JENNIE
KYIFR and C. J. KYLER in
Goshen Township, Clearfield
County, Pa.

No. 6 September Sessions 1938

®o oy ay *» AP

AMENDED PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT
OF VIEWERS.

TO THE HON. W. WALLACE SMITH, FRESIDENT JIDGE OF SAID COURT:

The petition of J., G. Kyler respectfully represents:

(1). That he is individually the owner of a tract of land in
Goshen wanship, Clearfield County, Pa.; and also of another tract
in the name of him and his wife, Eliza Jane Kyler, commonly known
as Jennle Kyler; and of a third tract in his name and the name of
his son, C, J. Xyler, alsoc known as Carl J. Kyler.

(2). That all the said tracts are situated along the Susque-
hanna River between Lick Run and Shawsville, being located at the
mouth of Bloody Run and Flegal Run. The tract owned by J. G. Kyler
and his wife as tenants by entireties, consists of 75 acres and 76 |
perches, excepting apprroximetely one acre, deeded to Raymond Wil-
liams December 7, 1935, deed for which is recorded in Deed Book
311 at page 489. The deed for said tract being dated September 9,
1922 and recorded in Clearfield County in Deed Book 259 page 375,
This tract extends along the Susquehamna River for a distance of
3000 to 4000 feet and is joined by the tract owned by J. G. Kyler
individually and consisting of 27} acres; and being the same prop-
erty which Ed. L. Shirey‘and Susanne, his wife, by deed dated the
28th day of December 1931, recorded in Clearfis 1d County in Deed
Book 300 page 227, deeded to your petitioner. The third tract,

being owned by your petitioner and his son, Carl J, Kyler, consists

of approximately 600 to 700 feet along the Susquehanng River and




and contains 22 acres, title to which vested in the grantees by
deed of George and Mary Martin dated the 26th day of February 1921
and recorded in Clearfield County in Deed Book 250 page 163, All
of said traots are contiguous and the record owners thereof are
agreed that any damages eawarded for the same may be in one lump
sum or separately, as desired; agreeing to give, on the payment of
sald demages, & full and complete release by all record owners,

(3). That during the year 1938 and 1938, the State Highway
Department of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvaenia, aciing through it's
agents, servanis and employees, maede certain changes in the lines,
grades and location of the river road to Shawsville, known as
Route 17052, over and through the land of your petitioner, his
wife end his son; and as result thereof the owners have suffered
various damages for the taking of lend and the cutting of trees
thereon, effecting the drainage, eto.

(4)s That none of the owners of said land have executed any
release of demages for sald property; nor have they been able to
obtaln any oompensation therefore.

(5)s That said Route is & State Highway and your petitionef
has been advised by the Eighway Department that before entering
upon their premises they would have had an agreement entered into
as to the damages; but your petitioner has been unable to ascertaln
or learn the terms or conditions, date, etc. of any agreement %o
pay demages therefore; and the County Commissioners of the County
of Clearfield have advised your petitioner that they are not liable
for said damesges.

(6). That said damage consists, briefly, of:

A, Widening of fhe road and the teking of land, thereby

limiting the area of the fields owned by your petifioner and his

wife, between the old highway and the river,




B, That various trees were cut, there being approximete-
ly 680 Trees of over six inches in diameter, as well as a number
of trees smaller in size, consisting of a number of butternut trees
all in production; there being approximately 300 trees of this
class on the 75 acre tract, 180 on the 27% acré tract, and 200 on
the 22 acre fract,

G, That in eddition thereto the fields of your petition-
er and his wife, l¥ing between the road and the river were effeci-
ed; there being no open ditch for the water to drain as formerly
existed, and a terra cotta pipe leading from the open diteh, as it
was formerly located, %o and across sald field for the purpose of
drainage thereof, having been destroyed in the eonstruction of said
highway, saeid field has become wet, soggy, and it's productivity
effected by reason thereof.

D. That your petitioner and his wife owned a spring
from which they got their water, whioh spring never failed end
fereatly enhanced the value of their property; but in the construe-
tion of the highway said spring was damaged and injured; though a
large amount of money and labor have been wasted 1n work around
said spring, 1% has been completely chosed over with a stonme box
with a small hole and an overflow pipe, bubt so constructed that it
leaks beneath the stone foundation, does not flow through the pipe,
and in order to obtain water it is necessary to put your head
through this opening, which is about two feet square, and stand on
your head to get water therefrom; the condition of said spring
%eing worse now than it was prior to the labor and material expend-
ed thereon, and the work on said spring was unnecessary in the
construction of the highway.

E, That ebout 500 feet of said road is on an entirely

new location than the former road.




F, That the home of your petitioner is now above the
highway as located, there having formerly existed a stone wall
%o keep the bank from sliding on the road leading %o your pebi-
tioner's home; which wall your petitioner was advised, would be
replaced; said wall having been approximately 73 feet in length;
but no effort has been made to replace the sane,

WHEREFORE your petitione: prays for appointment of viewers
by your Honorable Court, to go on said premises and view the
damages thereto, and thereafter to hold hearing and determine the
amount of damege sustained by your petitioner and award such sum
%0 him, his wife and his son, either by separate tracts or jointly,

and mke report thereof to your Honmorable Court; and he will ever

dod ptle

pray.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ¢
COUNTY OF CLEARFIEID : S8

Before me, the stbmeriber hereto, came J. G. Kyler, Eliza
Jane Kyler and Carl J. Kyler, all of whom being duly sworn accord-
ing to law, depose and say that the facts set forth in the within
petition are true and correct fo the best of their knowledge and
bellef and thet they, as owmers of the property described therein,
join in the prayer of the said petition, and are satisfied for an
award to be made in one lump sum or by separate tracts as the

viewers shall determine best.
60 =

Sworn and subscribed before
me this day of July A.D,
1938, '

*e o9 ®e pr S PP




ORDER

NoW, /4 TiSiey of July 19%, the within Amended Petition
having been read and considered, leave to file the same in place
end stead of the previous petition, is allowed end the appoint-
ments made of the viewers in the original petition to eontinue
and stand as though this petition were filed prior to the appoint=

ment of viewers,

BY THE COURT
(
; ' BoTe
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I T CGOURT CF QUARTZR
SESLICIS CF CLEARFIAID
CCLLTY, PoNLSYLVAKTIA.

llo. 6 Sept. wessions 1938

Re: Assessment of damages
to land of J. G. KYLuR,
JBLLIE KYIeR and C. J. LYLAR
in Goshen lYowvmship,
Clearfield County,.Foe.. . ...




IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESEIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

In re: Order to view and assess damages: No. 6, Sept. ss., 1938
to land of J. G. KYLER, JENNIE KYLER AND:
C. J. KYLER, in the Township of Goshen. :

You are hereby notified that the undersigned Viewers, appointefl
by the Court to the above number and term, "to view and assess CGana
ges to three separate tracts of land in Goshen Township as follows:

The first thereof, in the name of J. CG. Kyler and Jennie Kyler)
his wife, as tensnts by entireties,

The second thereof, in the nsme of J. G. Kyler, individually,
end

The third thereof in the name of J. G. Kyler and C. J. Kyler,
his son

All situated slong the Suscuehenna River betveen Lick Run and
Shewsville being located on the River at the mouth of Bloody Run
end Flegal Run on the Improved Hoad known as Route 17052," vill
meet ©t the house of J. G. Kyler in Goshen Tovnship on Vedresday,
the 6th day of July, 1938 at 10 z.m., to attend to the duty assigned
them, of which time and plece aforesaid, #11 parties interested
w11l tzxe notice.

And that the public hearing recuired by Act of Assembly and
the Rules of Court to be held by the Viewers before the filing of
their resort in Court, in order to give ali parties interested in
the said rozd on ovportunity to be heard, will be held in the Grend
Jury Room in the Court House, in Clesrfieid, on Seturday, the 9th
dzy of July, 1938 st 10 o'clock A. 7., or as soon thereafter as
Eounsel can be heerd, at vhich time end plece sll serties interested
ay ettend znd be heard.

ruated: June 18, 1938 Vievers.

CLEALFIELD COUNTY, SS:

AND NOV, 4‘444,( 4 “2__, 1ls38, service o1 tue above
10tice auecepted lor J.-¢. dyler, Jeunie fgyler, end C. J. ayler,
vetltioners, and recefdt or «n attestea ¢cong tuereoi Ls uerepy
nmeeented.
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IN THE COURT OF GUARTER SESSIONS OF CiEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Re: Assessment of Camages for Land
of J. G. Kyler, jennie Kyler, his
wife, and C. 7. KylerC in Goshen

0

No. €, September Sessions,1938
Township, Clearfield “ounty, Pa.

MOTTON TO CUASH PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF VIEWERS

To the Honoreble W. Vallace Smith, President Judge:

The County of Clearfid d by its County Commissioners
moves to quash the petition In this case imdithe sppointment of
viewers pursuant thereto, for the following reasons:

1. The petition is so vague, indefinite end replete
with conflicting averments that the viewers appointed by the Court
will be unable to accomplish the purpose of their appointment.

2, In the course of the petition for the eppointment of J
viewers it is averred that J. G. Kyler, petitioner, is
the "owmer" of three tracts of land in Goshen Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and it is also averred
that one of said tracts is "in the name of him snd his
vife, Jennie Kyler, as tenants by entireties %% and
the third tract is in his name and the name of C. J.
Kyler, his son". It is further alleged that "petitioner,
his wife and his son as owners, have sustained various
damage from the taking of said langd HeHe " hut the
prayer of the petition requests the appointment of
viewers "to determine the smount of damage sustained

by your petitioner." The Court's order appointing
vierers provides that such appointment is "for the pur-
pose of view and assessment of demages as alleged in

said petition.n

b. Petitioner fails to describe the subject premises

and fails to give reference to the records where
description thereof nay be found.

. Petitioner fails to se® forth what lands, if any,
were taken and vhat other specific demage was done in
connection with the alleged change in lines, width
and location of Route 17052.

2. Ag to the premises allegedly held by petitioner and
his wife as tenants by entireties, the viewers cannot consider
damages in respect of petitioner's interest therein since petition-
er's interest is inchoate and may never mature; nor can the viewers
consider damesges in respect of the interest of petitioner &nd his
wife, s tenants by entireties and owners of the entire title,

since petitioner!s wife is not & party to the petition or the

proceeding.




-

3. Petitioner has failed to set forth in his said
petition the facts from which the viewers could ascertain the re-
|sponsibility for damages, if such damages were to be assessed,
petitioner having failed to meke any averment in respect of the
following matters:

a. As to vhether or not the Secretary of Highvays,
did, prior to undertaking the construction of said
route 17052, notify the County Commissioners of _
Clearfield éounty, in witing, of the contemplated
change in the existing width, lines and location of
the highway. '

o’

. As to whether or not the County Commissioners of
Clearfield County agreed, in writing, to the contem-
plated change in width, lines and location of said
highway. : :

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD.

County Commissioners

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: 98
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :
J. C. Gatehouse, T. V. Carr and-T. R. Veiner, County
Commissioners of Clearfield County, being duly sworn according to
law, depose and say that the facts set forth in their foregoing

Motion are true and correct,

Sworn ;zzﬁfubscribed before me

thisﬁf

day,of Ju




ORDER OF COURT

Now, this 9 ok day of July, 1928, the foregoing
Motion presented and considered, thereupon a rule is zranted upon
the petitioner to show cause why his petition and the appointment
of viewers pursuant thereto should not be quashed. Returnable to
the tirst Mo -day of A-—}«»J— , 1938,

| It is further ordered that pending disposition of this
rule; the requirement to file an answer to the petition is sus-
vended, not to be reinstated unless the rule is discharged, in
which event Clearfield County shall have fifteen (15) gays after
notice of such disposition, within which to file an enswer. It is
further ordered that pending the disposition of this rule, the
viewers_appointed by the court shall refrain from taking any
further steps by way of inspection of the premises, holding

hearings or otherwise howsoever,lAbtjﬂ'AEj;~ g V“~)”£g ﬁﬂg“
{

By the Court,
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